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SECOND SCHEDULE

TABLE 1

YEARLY RATES OF RETIRED PAY FOR DISABLED OFFICERS

Degree
of

disable-
ment

Per
cent.

100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30'
20

Male Officers, and Women Officers under Article 1 (30) (b)

Rank*

Rear-
Admiral

Major-
General

£
420
378
336
294
252
210
168
126
84

Com-
modore

1st or
2nd

Class

Colonel-
' Com-
mandant

£ s.
375 0
337 10
300 0
262 10
225 0
187 10
150 0
112 10
75 0

Captain

*

Colonel
2nd

Com-
mandant,
Colonel,
Lieuten-

ant-
Colonel

£
330
297
264
231
198
165
132
99
66

Com-
mander

Major

£
300
270
240
210
180
ISO
120
90
60

Lieuten-
ant-

Com-
mander

Captain

£
270
243
216
189
162
135
108
81
54

Lieuten-
ant

Lieutenant
with 4
years
com-

missioned
service
or over

£
240
216
192
168
144
120
96
72
48

Sub-
Lieutenant,
Acting Sub-
Lieutenant,

Com-
missioned

Officer from
Warrant
Rank,

Midship-
man (A)

Lieutenant
with under

4 years com-
missioned

service, 2nd
Lieutenant,

Commissioned
Officer from

Warrant
Rank

£
210
189
168
147
126
105
84
63
42

Warrant
Officer,

Midship-
man,
Cadet
after
com-

pletion
of shore
training

Warrant
Officer

£
180
162
144
126
108
90
72
54
36

Women Officers (other than those under
Article 1 (30) (A)) and Women Members

of Officer Status

Rank

Superin-
tendent.
Member

with
status
above
that of
Com-

mander,
R.N.

£
270
243
216
189
162
135
108
81
54

Chief
Officer.
Member

with
status

of
Com-

mander,
R.N.

£ s.
235 0
211 10
188 0
164 10
141 0
117 10
94 0
70 10
47 0

First
Officer.
Member

with
status

equiva-
lent to
that of

Lieuten-
ant-

Com-
mander,

R.N.

£ s.
205 0
184 10
164 0
143 10
123 0
102 10
82 0
61 10
41 0

Second
Officer.
Third

Officer.
Member

with
status
below
that of

Lieuten-
ant-

Com-
mander,

R.N.

£ s.
175 0
157 10
140 0
122 10
105 0
87 10
70 0
52 10
35 0

Member
with

status
of

Warrant
Officer,
R.N.

£
150
135
120
105
90
75
60
45
30

* Ranks in the Royal Marines are given in italics.

TABLE 2

WEEKLY RATES OF PENSIONS FOR DISABLED RATINGS*

Degree
of

Disable-
ment

Per cent.
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20

Men

Sergeant-
Major

s. d.
61 8
55 6
49 4
43 2
37 0
30 10
24 8
18 6
12 4

Chief
Petty

Officer

Colour
Sergeant

s. d.
55 0
49 6
44 0
38 6
33 0
27 6
22 0
16 6
11 0

Petty
Officer

Sergeant

s. d.
51 8
46 6
41 4
36 2
31 0
25 10
20 8
15 6
10 4

Leading
Rating

Corporal

s. d.
48 4
43 6
38 8
33 10
29 0
24 2
19 4
14 6
9 8

A.B.
Rating,

Ordinary
Rating,

Boy

Marine

s. d.
45 0
40 6
36 0'
31 6
27 0
22 6
18 0
13 6
9 0

Women

Member
of a

Voluntary
Aid

Detach-
ment

serving
as an

uncertifi-
cated
Nurse,
Grade I

s. d.
56 8
51 0
45 4
39 8
34 0
28 4
22 8
17 0
11 4

Chief
Wren

s. d.
50 0
45 0
40 0
35 0
30 0
25 0
20 0
15 0
10 0

Petty
Officer
Wren

s. d.
48 4
43 6
38 8
33 10
29 0
24 2
19 4
14 6
9 8

Leading
Wren

s. d.
46 8
42 0
37 4
32 8
28 0
23 4
18 8
14 0
9 .4

Wren

s. d.
45 0
40 6
36 0
31 6
27 0
22 6
18 0
13 6
9 0

Ranks in the Royal Marines are given in italics.


