## SECOND SCHEDULE

## TABLE 1

## YEARLY RATES OF RETIRED PAY FOR DISABLED OFFICERS

	Male Officers, and Women Officers under Article 1 (30) (b)								Women Officers (other than those under Article 1 (30) (b)) and Women Members of Officer Status				
Degree of disable- ment	. Rank*							Rank					
	Rear- Admiral	Com- modore 1st or 2nd Class	Captain 2	Com- mander	Lieuten- ant- Com- mander	Lieuten- ant	Sub- Lieutenant, Acting Sub- Lieutenant, Com- missioned Officer from Warrant Rank, Midship- man (A)	Warrant Officer, Midship- man, Cadet after com- pletion of shore training	Superin- tendent. Member with status above that of Com- mander, R.N.	Chief Officer. Member with status of Com- mander, R.N.	with status equiva- lent to that of Lieuten- ant- Com-	Officer. Member with status below that of Lieuten- ant-	Member with status of Warrant Officer, R.N.
	Major- General	Colonel- Com- mandani	Colonel 2nd Com- mandant, Colonel, Lieuten- ant- Colonel	Major	Captain	Lieutenant with 4 years com- missioned service or over	Lieutenant with under 4 years com- missioned service, 2nd Lieutenant, Commissioned Officer from Warrant Rank	Warrant Officer			mander, R.N.	Com- mander, R.N.	
Per cent. 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20	£ 420 378 336 294 252 210 168 126 84	£ s. 375 0 337 10 300 0 262 10 225 0 187 10 150 0 112 10 75 0	£ 330 297 264 231 198 165 132 99 66	£ 300 270 240 210 180 150 120 90 60	£ 270 243 216 189 162 135 108 81 54	£ 240 216 192 168 144 120 96 72 48	£ 210 189 168 147 126 105 84 63 42	£ 180 162 144 126 108 90 72 54 36	£ 270 243 216 189 162 135 108 81 54	£ s. 235 0 211 10 188 0 164 10 141 0 117 10 94 0 70 10 47 0	£ s. 205 0 184 10 164 0 143 10 123 0 102 10 82 0 61 10 41 0	£ s. 175 0 157 10 140 0 122 10 105 0 87 10 70 0 52 10 35 0	£ 150 135 120 105 90 75 60 45 30

\* Ranks in the Royal Marines are given in italics.

• • •

 TABLE 2

 Weekly Rates of Pensions for Disabled Ratings\*

Degree of Disable- ment			Men	·		Women					
	Sergeant-	Chief Petty Officer	Petty Officer	Leading Rating	A.B. Rating, Ordinary Rating, Boy <i>Marine</i>	Member of a Voluntary Aid Detach- ment serving as an uncertifi- cated Nurse, Grade I	Chief Wren	Petty Officer Wren	Leading Wren	Wren	
Per cent. 100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20	Major           s.         d.           61         8           55         6           49         4           43         2           37         0           30         10           24         8           18         6           12         4	Sergeant           s.         d.           55         0           49         6           44         0           38         0           27         6           22         0           16         6           11         0	Sergeant           s.         d.           51         8           46         6           41         4           36         2           31         0           25         10           20         8           15         6           10         4	Corporal           s.         d.           48         4           43         6           38         8           33         10           29         0           24         2           19         4           14         6           9         8	s.         d.           45         0           40         6           36         0'           31         6           27         0           22         6           18         0           13         6           9         0	s.         d.           56         8           51         0           45         4           39         8           34         0           28         4           22         8           17         0           11         4	s.       d.         50       0         45       0         30       0         325       0         20       0         15       0         10       0	s. d. 48 4 43 6 38 8 33 10 29 0 24 2 19 4 14 6 9 8	s. d. 46 8 42 0 37 4 32 8 28 0 23 4 18 8 14 0 9 .4	s. d. 45 0 40 6 36 0 31 6 27 0 22 6 18 0 13 6 9 0	

\* Ranks in the Royal Marines are given in italics.

•. t